1/29	
F®RM PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/2008)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 01473.0025 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Ty 10346128	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Geir HYSTAD  // - G · 7  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution DateMarch 30, 2007	Street Address: Bygnesveien 30, NO-4205 Kopervik, Norway
Assignment	City:
<ul><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li><li>☐ Joint Research Agreement</li></ul>	State: Zip Code:
<ul><li>☐ Government Interest Assignment</li><li>☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
11/665,808	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes No
5. Name and address of to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) None required (government interest not affecting title)
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.	8. Payment Information
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, NW	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
City: Washington, D.C.	b. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916
State: Zip: 20001-4413	Authorized User Name
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original  November 9, 2007
Reg. No. 25,901	HUR 11/14/2007 MGETACHE 00000040 11065808
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachment in fid doeuments: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, PO box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

	Docket No. For Non-U.S. Client
	Assignment
Whereas, I/We, Geir	HYSTAD !
	NO-4250 Kopervik, Norway hereinafter ented certain improvements in
CHAIN OR WIRE	STOPPER
application for Letters Paten	and executed an
	; and
Whereas,	KARMØY WINCH AS
	Of Bygnesveien 30, NO-4250 Kopervik, Norway
	acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and I States patents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for v	aluable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
necessary by the assignee in	I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed
do so by the assignee.	connection with the United States application when called upon to
do so by the assignee.  The undersigned hereb	y authorize assignee or assignee's representative to inser
do so by the assignee. The undersigned hereb	y authorize assignee or assignee's representative to inser
do so by the assignee.  The undersigned hereb the Application Number	y authorize assignee or assignee's representative to inser and the filing date of this application if they are unknow
do so by the assignee.  The undersigned hereb the Application Number at the time of execution (Application number)	by authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert and the filing date of this application if they are unknow of this assignment.  ar 11/665,808 and Confirmation number 1944  filed April 19, 2007 the application
do so by the assignee.  The undersigned hereb the Application Number at the time of execution (Application number number and filing date of sa	by authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert and the filing date of this application if they are unknow of this assignment.  ar 11/665,808 and Confirmation number 1944
do so by the assignee.  The undersigned hereb the Application Number at the time of execution (Application number number and filing date of sa Date: 30.03.2007	by authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert and the filing date of this application if they are unknow of this assignment.  ar 11/665,808 and Confirmation number 1944  filed April 19, 2007 the application
do so by the assignee.  The undersigned hereb the Application Number at the time of execution (Application number number and filing date of sa Date: 30.03.2007	by authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert and the filing date of this application if they are unknown of this assignment.  For 11/665,808 and Confirmation number 1944  Titled April 19, 2007 the application aid application when known.
do so by the assignee.  The undersigned hereb the Application Number at the time of execution (Application number number and filing date of sa Date: 30.03.2007	by authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert and the filing date of this application if they are unknown of this assignment.  For 11/665,808 and Confirmation number 1944  Titled April 19, 2007 the application aid application when known.
do so by the assignee.  The undersigned hereby the Application Number at the time of execution (Application number number and filing date of sa Date: 30.03.2007	by authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert and the filing date of this application if they are unknown of this assignment.  For 11/665,808 and Confirmation number 1944  The application when known.
do so by the assignee.  The undersigned hereb the Application Number at the time of execution (Application number number and filing date of sa Date: 30.03.2007  s/Gen Date:	by authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert and the filing date of this application if they are unknown of this assignment.  For 11/665,808 and Confirmation number 1944  Titled April 19, 2007 the application aid application when known.
do so by the assignee.  The undersigned hereb the Application Number at the time of execution (Application number number and filing date of sa Date: 30.03.2007    Jack	by authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert and the filing date of this application if they are unknown of this assignment.  For 11/665,808 and Confirmation number 1944  Titled April 19, 2007 the application aid application when known.
do so by the assignee.  The undersigned hereb the Application Number at the time of execution (Application number number and filing date of sa Date: 30.03.2007    Jack	by authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert and the filing date of this application if they are unknown of this assignment.  For 11/665,808 and Confirmation number 1944  The application when known.

PATENT REEL: 020130 FRAME: 0302

**RECORDED: 11/09/2007**